This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <a href="https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055630-2025">https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/055630-2025</a>

Contract

# All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service

Nottinghamshire County Council

F20: Modification notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-055630

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05982b

Published 11 September 2025, 8:42am

### Section I: Contracting authority/entity

#### I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, Loughborough Road

Nottingham

NG27QP

#### **Email**

shanen.irwin@nottscc.gov.uk

#### Country

**United Kingdom** 

#### Region code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

## Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/

### **Section II: Object**

### II.1) Scope of the procurement

#### II.1.1) Title

All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service

Reference number

DN378033

#### II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

#### II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

#### II.2) Description

#### II.2.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** codes

• UKF - East Midlands (England)

#### II.2.4) Description of the procurement at the time of conclusion of the contract:

Nottinghamshire County Council sought a Provider to provide an All Age Substance Misuse Treatment and Recovery Service that tackles intergenerational substance misuse through a family based

approach. This will be a drug and alcohol service. Drugs and alcohol are combined because the use of different substances share similar root causes and can have similar overall effects on the lives of individuals, families and on communities.

## II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession

End date

31 March 2028

## **Section IV. Procedure**

## IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Contract award notice concerning this contract

Notice number: <u>2019/S 222-545384</u>

#### Section V. Award of contract/concession

#### **Contract No**

DN378033

#### V.2) Award of contract/concession

#### V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract/concession award decision:

10 September 2025

#### V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract/concession has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

#### V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Change Grow Live Services Ltd

Brighton

Country

**United Kingdom** 

**NUTS** code

• UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

06228752

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

No

## V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (at the time of conclusion of the contract;excluding VAT)

Total value of the procurement: £96,000,000

## **Section VI. Complementary information**

#### VI.3) Additional information

Modification of Contract in accordance with the Provider Selection Regime.

Original Contract Value as published £80,000,000

Previous contract Modification notice: 2024/S 000-002377 to modify contract with value up to £96,000,000

This Modification notice to modify contract up to £100,000,000

#### VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

**United Kingdom** 

#### Section VII: Modifications to the contract/concession

#### VII.1) Description of the procurement after the modifications

#### VII.1.1) Main CPV code

• 85000000 - Health and social work services

#### VII.1.3) Place of performance

**NUTS** code

- UKF15 North Nottinghamshire
- UKF16 South Nottinghamshire

#### VII.1.4) Description of the procurement:

Nottinghamshire County Council sought a provider to provide an all age substance misuse treatment and recovery service that tackles intergenerational substance misuse

through a family based approach. This will be a drug and alcohol service. Drugs and alcohol are combined because the use of different substances share similar root causes and can have similar overall effects on the lives of individuals, families and on communities.

## VII.1.5) Duration of the contract, framework agreement, dynamic purchasing system or concession

End date

31 March 2028

#### VII.1.6) Information on value of the contract/lot/concession (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot/concession:

£100,000,000

#### VII.1.7) Name and address of the contractor/concessionaire

Change Grow Live Services Ltd

Brighton

Country

**United Kingdom** 

**NUTS** code

• UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

06228752

The contractor/concessionaire is an SME

Nο

## VII.2) Information about modifications

#### VII.2.1) Description of the modifications

Nature and extent of the modifications (with indication of possible earlier changes to the contract):

Page 8 to 8

Modification of Contract in accordance with the Provider Selection Regime.

Contract value increase to £100,000,000

#### VII.2.2) Reasons for modification

Need for additional works, services or supplies by the original contractor/concessionaire.

Description of the economic or technical reasons and the inconvenience or duplication of cost preventing a change of contractor:

Modification of Contract in accordance with the Provider Selection Regime.

Contract value increase to £100,000,000

Change of economic operator is not economically viable and the inconvenience and cost of implementing the contract with a different economic operator would have an adverse effect on service delivery.

#### VII.2.3) Increase in price

Updated total contract value before the modifications (taking into account possible earlier contract modifications, price adaptions and average inflation)

Value excluding VAT: £96,000,000

Total contract value after the modifications

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000